09-18-200	07				
	22222				
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner 10344578	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party (ies)				
1. Name of conveying party (les).	2. Ivaine and address of receiving party (ies)				
NET32, INC. 103 Parksrise Court	NET32, INC. 250 Towne Village Drive				
Apex, North Carolina 27502	Cary, North Carolina 27513				
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?  Yes No	Cary, North Carolina 2/513				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other: Change of Address for Assignee	<u> </u>				
Execution Date:	FM 10: 12				
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration numb					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Trademark Application No. (s)  B. Trademark Registration No. (s)					
	2 202 111				
	2,293,111 2,385,077				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and registrations				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>4</u>				
Name: Steven J. Hultquist	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ N/A				
•	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form				
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any				
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	overpayment to deposit account				
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3284</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE					
	2.440				
9. State and signature.	the standard and attached convis a true conv of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.	·				
Steven J. Hultquist	September 12, 2007 Date				
Name of person signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover shee					

0166 for the above-identified U.S. trademark application. The new address of Assignee, NET32, INC., is 250 Towne Village Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven J. Hultquist

Reg. No. 28,021

Attorney for Applicants

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY/ TECHNOLOGY LAW

Phone: (919) 419-9350 Fax: (919) 419-9354 Attorney File No.: 4102-104

**Enclosure:** 

**Return Postcard** 

The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment of fees properly payable for this document to Deposit Account No. 08-3284

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re United States Trademark Registration Applications of:		)	Docket no:	4102-101 4102-105
Applicants:	NET32, Inc.	)		
Application /		)		
Registration Nos.:	2,293,111 2,385,077	)		
		)		
		ĺ		

FINALICE SECTION

FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that I am mailing this document to the Commissioner for Trademarks on the date specified, in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, and First Class Mailed under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.8.

Number of Pages

Kate/Pope

September 12, 2007

Date

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE IN ASSIGNMENT RECORDS OF USPTO FOR U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS. 2,293,111 and 2,385,077

Mail Stop Assignment Services Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

Sir:

Request is hereby made for a change of address of the assignee in the assignment records of the USPTO, for the Assignment Document recorded June 6, 2001 located at Reel 011865, Frame

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0627

**RECORDED: 09/12/2007**